8 k$ - 13,337 k$ - 4,519 k$ 11,066 k$ - 10,667 k$ -1,758 k$ 13,858
9 k$ -11,967 k$ - 2,785 k$ 13,563 k$ - 9,913 k$ - 621 k$ 15,816
10 k$ - 11,083 k$ - 1,637 k$ 15,285 k$ - 9,521 k$ 39 k$ 17,082
11 k$ - 10,513 k$ - 877 k$ 16,473
12 k$ - 10,145 k$ - 373 k$ 17,292
13 k$ - 9,907 k$ r ;(/'; k$ 17,857
14 k$ - 9,754 k$ Dk$ 18,246
15 k$ - 9,655 k$ 327 k$ 18,515

V

56

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

Confidential 11 - Economy STORK

11.6. Sensitivityanalysis

As can be seen in table 11 .6, using current EO and MEG prices the EOIMEG process is
economically viabie. However, it is based on current EOIMEG prices and estimated
EOIMEG production rates. Without going too deeply into the matter, possible future
scenarios are disappointing production rates, decrease of sales prices, increase of raw
material prices, etc.
The cash flow is a very important measure of profitability. lts calculation is also very
easily made. Therefore in the following analysis this is taken as the main measure for
profitability.

Table 11.7 Sensitivity analysis (only ethylene, oxygen and methane have been considered as raw
materi:lIs)

OP~ --- Sales Cashflow
Normal case 1<$ 174,812 '$ 245,567 k$ 70,755
Production decrease of 10% ~ 1L4.,.M2' k$ 221.,010 k$ 46,198
Sales price decrease of 10% k$ 174,812 k$ 221,010 k$ 46,198
Sales price and production decrease of 10% k$ 174,812 k$ 198,909 k$ 24,097
Raw material price increase of 10% k$ 185,920 k$ 245,567 k$ 59,647
Sales price and production decrease of 10% k$ 185,920 k$ 198,909 k$ 12,989
and a raw material price increase of 10%

In all cases the cash flow remains positive, not accounting for taxes, costs of loans, etc.
This means the process is still making money. The process is thus very stabie.

57

-
11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

- .::;>

~
~~I-

Confidential 12 - Conclusions and Recommendations STORK

~.c~z:~~(
12. Conclusions and Recomme dations

This document presents the concept design of an EOt1v1EG manufacturing plant,
producing 100,000 tja direct sal specification EO and 200,000 tja fibel. grade MEG.